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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 65

 14,888 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 374 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,437 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,437 

 6,088 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,091 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASHIA IMPERIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANO ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL MALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY HOPPOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILS LENNARTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY SLETAKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SUHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,212 

Unrecorded  2,225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 66

 20,111 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 827 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 229 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,175 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,175 

 7,577 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 12,309 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE E. SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE BARDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN E. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY GOURUITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CAVILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MARGARITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH CIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE EBENSICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIEL KRISS SHOLEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CRISPIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA BAKIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERRA PRADHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE DANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FISCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D. HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,939 

Unrecorded  1,236 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 67

 24,903 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 908 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 244 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,061 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,061 

 11,223 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 13,154 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE BACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNIE WOLEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BONYINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NEWCOMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY H. SCHALSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL NGUYEN GELDBALM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE SPEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SCHATSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DEMPSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HIRSCHHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HUBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REID CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PREOCOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY FREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH PINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,425 

Unrecorded  1,636 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 68

 16,611 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 458 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,263 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,263 

 6,691 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,819 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PALZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL K. ROVNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDER SEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA P. DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,541 

Unrecorded  2,722 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 69

 26,810 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,027 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 263 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,101 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,101 

 10,177 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 15,710 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLETERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KOUSOUROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEK NURKHAIDAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULLWINKLE J. MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COUNT M.D. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA P. MOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE GIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G. GAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS MASSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. JEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 69

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,946 

Unrecorded  2,155 

Assembly District 70

 22,278 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 699 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 271 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,248 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,248 

 8,141 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 13,435 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ALMAREY PAREDES SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN BRANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGINA BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HICKS LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEYSE BICHOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,611 

Unrecorded  1,637 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 71

 23,036 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 657 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,959 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,959 

 8,277 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 12,586 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SCHEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ARMSTRONG CUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILLIAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCTAVIO BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIA LESSINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA KLAKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,901 

Unrecorded  3,058 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 72

 18,079 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 329 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 207 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,615 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,615 

 6,925 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,544 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LEE EDUARDO ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA C. ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA M. MIELKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DANA WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,505 

Unrecorded  4,110 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 73

 15,921 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 791 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,824 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,824 

 8,511 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,256 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D. ANDREASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DUTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LOBLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARASDNICLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER J. FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA NYGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BELLUTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON TILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA S. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAINE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA LEIGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIANN SCARPULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GORELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERI YOSHLUCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,806 

Unrecorded  1,018 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 74

 18,656 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 555 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,384 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,384 

 8,038 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 9,662 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANNE E VERDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONUBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STARWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING-COLTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXY OLUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DUMANKSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADALYN ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRNA ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,724 

Unrecorded  1,660 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 75

 19,402 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 764 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,372 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,372 

 8,464 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 10,081 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUDSON LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE OGNBEENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QING PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WORMSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CLANCY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SCANLON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,573 

Unrecorded  1,799 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Assembly District 76

 17,285 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 583 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 178 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,046 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,046 

 8,501 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,946 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ARISTEDES P. DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUELINE BERNACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIEL KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES SABBAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BARANAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER TOURANYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH L. SHAD ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,473 

Unrecorded  1,573 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 237,980 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,972 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,511 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  248,485 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  248,485 

 98,613 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 124,593 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLETERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE BACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMAREY PAREDES SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KOUSOUROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LEE EDUARDO ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE E VERDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D. ANDREASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISTEDES P. DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNIE WOLEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEK NURKHAIDAROV (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DUTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LOBLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE E. SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULLWINKLE J. MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA C. ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONUBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE BARDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COUNT M.D. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA P. MOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 CHRISTOPHER CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 13 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARASDNICLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BONYINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NEWCOMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN BRANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STARWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASHIA IMPERIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING-COLTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SCHEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER J. FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA NYGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY H. SCHALSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ARMSTRONG CUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGINA BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILLIAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN E. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY GOURUITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL GROSSO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 2 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BELLUTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HICKS LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUDSON LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CAVILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUELINE BERNACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXY OLUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 6 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL NGUYEN GELDBALM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON TILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MARGARITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH CIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA LIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE EBENSICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DUMANKSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PALZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE SPEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE GIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 LIANO ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA S. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA M. MIELKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAINE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE OGNBEENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADALYN ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIEL KRISS SHOLEM (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CRISPIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA LEIGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G. GAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SCHATSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL MALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL K. ROVNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIEL KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS MASSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES SABBAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRNA ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY HOPPOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILS LENNARTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCTAVIO BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA BAKIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DEMPSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BARANAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HIRSCHHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HUBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 4 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QING PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WORMSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REID CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ROBERT P. JEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEYSE BICHOTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER TOURANYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DANA WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PREOCOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIANN SCARPULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY FREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDER SEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH L. SHAD ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY SLETAKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERRA PRADHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH PINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIA LESSINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA KLAKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SUHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GORELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE DANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA P. DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERI YOSHLUCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FISCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 5 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CLANCY (WRITE-IN)

 175 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SCANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D. HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 10 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  223,656 

Unrecorded  24,829 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:11:08PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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